

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.13468-13469/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 27/02/2013 in WA No.156/2013 and dated  
22/03/2013 in RP No.204/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ANIL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
State of M.P. Ms. Archi Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Harmeet, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to make  
available copies of the special leave petition to the counsel  
for the respondents. Counter affidavit(s), if any, may be filed  
by the respondent(s) within four weeks.

The matters are adjourned by four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|