

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13468-13469/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2013 in WA No.156/2013 dated 22/03/2013 in RP No.204/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ANIL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES,permission to file additional documents,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg,AOR
Mr. Harsh Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|
|